

Universus Photo Imagings Limited

(Formerly known as JINDAL PHOTO IMAGING LIMITED)

CIN: L22222UP2011PLC103611

Corp. Off.: Plot No. 87, Sector-32, Institutional Area, Gurugram Haryana -122001.

Tel: 91-0124-6925100 Website: www.universusphotoimagings.com

UPIL/DE-PT/SE/2025-26

Date: 12th February 2026

To,
The Manager Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
(Scrip Code: NSE: UNIVPHOTO)

To,
The Manager Listing
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001
(Scrip Code: BSE: 542933)

Sub: Submission of newspaper cutting for publication of Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper cutting of Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2025 published in “Financial Express” and “Jansatta” February 12, 2026.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,

For **Universus Photo Imagings Limited**

Suresh
Kumar

Digitally signed by
Suresh Kumar
Date: 2026.02.12
17:01:53 +05'30'

Suresh Kumar
Company Secretary
ACS: 41503
Encl: As above

Quadrant Televentures Limited

CIN : L00000MH1946PLC197474

Regd Office : Flat no. 8, B-Type, Sadafuli Building, Tirupati Park, Gurusahani Nagar,
N-4, CIDCO, Aurangabad, – 431001 (Maharashtra)

Corporate Office : B-71, Phase VII, Industrial Area, Mohali (Punjab) - 160055, Tel : 0172-5090000

Email: secretarial@infotelconnect.com Website: www.connectbroadband.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(Rupees in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Previous Financial Year ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	5,247.36	5,440.62	5,880.86	10,687.97	12,190.78	23,624.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,670.20)	(1,382.37)	(3,233.82)	(3,052.57)	(6,243.54)	(14,103.55)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,670.20)	(1,382.37)	(3,233.82)	(3,052.57)	(6,243.54)	(27,629.68)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,670.20)	(1,382.37)	(3,233.82)	(3,052.57)	(6,243.54)	(27,629.68)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1,656.18)	(1,372.68)	(3,230.27)	(3,028.86)	(6,249.94)	(27,629.07)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						(2,90,798.28)
Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (In Rs.) *						
* Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) is not annualised for the quarter ended Sept.30, 2025, quarter ended June 30, 2025 and quarter ended Sept. 30, 2024	(0.27)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.50)	(1.02)	(4.51)

NOTES:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.connectbroadband.in).

Date : February 11th, 2026

Place : Aurangabad

For QUADRANT TELEVENTURES LIMITED

Dinesh Ashokrao Kadam

Whole Time Director

(DIN : 08282276)

Taken On Record

Rajesh Jhunjhunwala

Resolution Professional

(IBBI/UPA-003/IP-N00457-C01/2017-2018/11102)

**NOTICE OF CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP AND
CHANGE IN MANAGEMENT OF
M/s TRUPATI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED:**
Notice is hereby given to the Public, in compliance with Consolidated Master Direction Reserve Bank of India (Non-Banking Financial Companies – Acquisition of Shareholding or Control) Directions, 2025, para 6 to para 10 issued by the Reserve Bank of India as updated from time to time and in compliance of such conditions, formalities and fulfillment of such conditions, as required by Reserve Bank of India (RBI) or any other competent authority in this regard.

Reserve Bank of India has given prior approval for change in Control and Change in Management as per their letter KOL.DOR.No.S1163/01-01-001/2025-26 dated Feb 06, 2026 and KOL.DOR.No.S1074/01-01-005/2025-26 dated Jan 30, 2026.

In this connection, for acquisition of control/ shareholding of 99.99% of the paid-up equity capital of Trupati Financial Services Limited by Shri Rahul Rajpal (Acquirer 1), Shri Rohan Rajpal (Acquirer 2) and Shri Rohit Rajpal (Acquirer 3) in terms of Chapter I, Para 6 (2) of the Reserve Bank of India (Non-Banking Financial Companies – Acquisition of Shareholding or Control) Directions, 2025 as amended from time to time.

Reserve Bank of India's approval for change in management by way of appointing Shri Rajesh Tandon (DIN - 10987203), Smt. Namrata Rajpal (DIN - 11335708) and Shri Nrusimha Prasad Mishra (DIN - 08476795) as Director of your company on January 01, 2025.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the change in control and or change in management may intimate to the Acquirer, the Transferrer or the Company at the Registered office of the company 36A BENTINCK STREET, KOLKATA, West Bengal, India, 700009, and/or to Reserve Bank of India, Department of Regulation, 5th Floor, 15 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001 Tel: +91 33 2231 0201 Email: dorkolkata@rbi.org.in within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice stating therein the nature of interest and grounds of objection Issued by the transferee, the Company.

<div style="text-align: center;"> Ramco Industries Limited Regd. Off.: 47, P.S.K.Nagar, Rajapalayam 626 108. Corporate Off.: "Auras Corporate Centre", 98-A, Dr. Radhakrishnan Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 4. CIN: L26943TN1965PLC005297 ; WEBSITE: www.ramcoindltd.com </div>							
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2025							
Rs. In Crores							
	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025 Un-audited	30.09.2025 Un-audited	31.12.2024 Un-audited	31.12.2025 Un-audited	31.12.2024 Un-audited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	388.63	365.48	343.68	1,280.94	1,240.01	1,658.67
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	36.37	42.65	27.18	136.35	106.65	141.78
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	36.37	42.88	27.18	136.58	106.65	141.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	21.69	20.36	15.62	87.87	65.06	93.65
5	Share of Net profit After Tax (PAT) of Associates accounted for using the equity method	90.38	20.57	73.27	130.76	80.12	87.26
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Net Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	106.43	43.49	131.39	230.38	184.99	173.68
7	Paid up Equity share capital	8.66	8.66	8.66	8.66	8.66	8.66
8	Other Equity						4,224.01
9	Earnings Per share of Re.1/- each (Rs.) (Not annualised) Basic: Diluted:	12.94 12.94	4.73 4.73	10.26 10.26	25.25 25.25	16.76 16.76	20.89 20.89
Key informations on Standalone Un-audited Financial Results:							
Rs. In Crores							
	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025 Un-audited	30.09.2025 Un-audited	31.12.2024 Un-audited	31.12.2025 Un-audited	31.12.2024 Un-audited	31.03.2025 Audited
	Revenue from Operations	305.29	272.67	272.17	1,036.84	1,045.70	1,387.02
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	16.59	35.93	12.93	85.10	74.94	88.36
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Net Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	10.78	39.97	49.81	97.47	111.44	83.97
<p>1. The previous period figures have been re-grouped / restated wherever considered necessary.</p> <p>2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website (URL: www.ramcoindltd.com). The full format of the Financial Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:</p>							
							
For Ramco Industries Limited P.V. ABINAV RAMASUBRAMANIAM RAJA Managing Director DIN : 07273249							
Chennai							
11.02.2026							

<div>  <div> JUNE INDUSTRIES LTD. formerly known as Kashyap Tele-Medicines Ltd. CIN: L29110MH1995PLC085738 Unit # 22 & 23, Hasti Industrial Premises Co-Op Soc. Ltd., Plot No. R-798, Mahape, MIDC, Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai - 400 701. Maharashtra, INDIA. M: (+91) 89767 92931 E: investors@june4gmp.com W: www.kashyaptele-medicines.com </div> </div>						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2025 [See Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		31/12/2025 (Unaudited)	30/9/2025 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2025 (Unaudited)	31/3/2025 (Audited)
I	Revenue from operations	-	-	3.90	-	15.30
II	Other income	0.25	-	-	0.25	0.00
III	Total Revenue (I + II)	0.25	-	3.90	0.25	15.30
IV	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefits expense	0.60	0.60	2.25	1.31	10.81
	(e) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-
	(g) Other expenses	9.07	5.08	1.87	17.02	8.40
	Total expenses	9.67	5.68	4.12	18.33	19.21
V	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (III - IV)	(9.42)	(5.68)	(0.22)	(18.08)	(0.01)
VI	Tax Expense :-					
	(a) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Tax relating to previous year	-	-	-	-	0.02
	Total Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	0.02
VII	Profit / (Loss) for the period (V - IV)	(9.42)	(5.68)	(0.22)	(18.08)	(0.03)
VIII	Other Comprehensive Income					
	A. Items that will be/will not be reclassified to profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-
	B. Income tax relating to items that will be / will not be reclassified to profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+VIII)	(9.42)	(5.68)	(0.22)	(18.08)	(0.03)
IX	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	477.22	477.22	477.22	477.22	477.22
X	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves	(431.36)	(421.24)	(431.36)	(431.36)	(413.27)
XXII	Earnings per equity share:					
	Basic and diluted	(0.020)	(0.012)	(0.000)	(0.038)	0.001
Notes: Note: 1. The aforesaid results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th February, 2026. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results for the Quarter & Nine months ended filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.kashyaptele-medicines.com .						
Place: Mumbai Date: 10/02/2026					By Order of the Board For Kashyap Tele-Medicines Limited Sd/- KALPESH BIPIN SHETH Managing Director (DIN-00405151)	

[illegible]



UGRO
CAPITAL

यू ग्रो कैपिटल लिमिटेड

चौबी मंजिल, टॉवर ३, इंडियानाक्स बिजनेस पार्क,
एलसीएस रोड, बुरूल, मुंबई ४०००७०

अवल संपत्तियों की विक्री के लिए विक्री सूचना

प्रतिभूतिपत्र (प्रवर्तन) नियम, २००२ के नियम ४ और ९ के प्राधान्यता के साथ पंढित वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्विनिर्माण तथा प्रतिभूतिपत्र हित प्राप्तकर्ता अधिनियम, २००२ के अंतर्गत अवल संपत्तियों को [अभिमत परिसंपत्तियों] की विक्री के लिए ३० दिनों का ई-नौलायी विक्री नोटिस

ऊपर बताए गए आम जनता को और विशेष रूप से उपायकारता(ओं) एवं गारंटर(ओं) को यह नोटिस दिया जाता है कि नीचे वर्णित वस्तुवित्त परिसंपत्ति(यों) को यू ग्रो कैपिटल लिमिटेड ("सुश्रुति लेनदार") को बंधक / अग्रगण्य है, जिसका कच्चा सुश्रुति लेनदार के प्राथमिक अधिकारी द्वारा ले लिया गया है, के नीचे वर्णितवित्त उपायकारता(ओं) और गारंटर(ओं) से सुश्रुति लेनदार को दो राशि और भुगतान की स्थिति तक उच्च पर आगे जायें और अन्य वर्णों इत्यादि की दस्तुनी हुई "जैसा है वैसा" और "जैसा है जहाँ है" और "जो कुछ भी है" के अन्वय पर नीचे उल्लिखित सारीय और समथ पर बेचा जाएगा। आसक्ति मूल्य, बयाना जमा राशि (रिपेयमेंट) और रिपेयमेंट के अन्वय को अंतिम तिथि का उल्लेख भी नीचे किया गया है।

कर्जदार / गारंटर का विवरण	मांग चुपना का विवरण												
मैसर्स एस के कविट्ट दल्ल सुश्रुति कुपार समिति आज्ञा खाता नं. HCFDEMLM0001021595	मांग चुपना तिथि ०८.०१.२०२६ ₹. २५,१३,२८६.०० (पचासी लाख अठ्ठास हजार दो सौ रियासती मात्र) तिथि ०७.०१.२०२५ तक												
सुश्रुति समर्पिता का विवरण	नीलागी की विवरण												
Batiboi मेक सीएनसीएल डीजिन सेंटर मशीन मॉडल Sprint-20tc Zx मेक Batiboi Ltd Batiboi मेक सीएनसीएल डीजिन सेंटर मशीन मॉडल Sprint-20tc Zx (२० Tc Zx) मेक Batiboi Ltd	<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="text-align: center;">अंशित मूल्य</td> <td style="text-align: center;">₹. १७,५०,००० /-</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: center;">इसकी ७५ प्रतिशत</td> <td style="text-align: center;">₹. १,७५,००० /-</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: center;">मौलिक जमा की गैरमति तिथि</td> <td style="text-align: center;">०७.०३.२०२६</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: center;">नीलागी की तिथि</td> <td style="text-align: center;">०८.०३.२०२६</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: center;">नीलागी की खपत</td> <td style="text-align: center;">सु. ३१ दिसंबर २०२५ तक</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: center;">मूल्य</td> <td style="text-align: center;">₹. ५०,००० /-</td> </tr> </table>	अंशित मूल्य	₹. १७,५०,००० /-	इसकी ७५ प्रतिशत	₹. १,७५,००० /-	मौलिक जमा की गैरमति तिथि	०७.०३.२०२६	नीलागी की तिथि	०८.०३.२०२६	नीलागी की खपत	सु. ३१ दिसंबर २०२५ तक	मूल्य	₹. ५०,००० /-
अंशित मूल्य	₹. १७,५०,००० /-												
इसकी ७५ प्रतिशत	₹. १,७५,००० /-												
मौलिक जमा की गैरमति तिथि	०७.०३.२०२६												
नीलागी की तिथि	०८.०३.२०२६												
नीलागी की खपत	सु. ३१ दिसंबर २०२५ तक												
मूल्य	₹. ५०,००० /-												

विक्री के विस्तृत नियमों और शर्तों के लिए, कृपया यू ग्रो कैपिटल लिमिटेड / रिसर्चावेड कैपिटल की वेबसाइट www.ugrocapital.com पर गिरे गए लिंक पर जाएं या अग्रहोदासाओं से authorised.officer@ugrocapital.com पर संपर्क करें।

स्थान : गुजरात, मुंबई
 दिनांक : १२.०२.२०२६

हस्ता, /- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,
यू ग्रो कैपिटल लिमिटेड

हस्ता, /- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,
यू ग्रो कैपिटल लिमिटेड

ADDENDUM CUM CORRIGENDUM
 TO LETTER OF OFFER FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT
 CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR AN OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES.



GALAXY AGRICO EXPORTS LTD.
GALAXY AGRICO EXPORTS LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: L20119G1994PLC021368
 Registered Office: 236, Jai Kishan Industrial Estate, Behind Murlidhar Weigh Bridge,
 Rajkot, Shapur, Gujarat-360024. | Mobile No: +91 7020558310.
 Email: galaxyagrico2024@gmail.com. | Website: www.galaxyagrico.com
 Contact Person: Utsavi Lalit Bhatha, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer.

**NOTICE TO ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS
 OF GALAXY AGRICO EXPORTS LIMITED**

**ISSUE OF UPTO 13685100 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE ₹ 10 EACH ("RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES") OF
 OUR COMPANY FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 35.87/- PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE
 PREMIUM OF ₹ 25.87 /- PER EQUITY SHARE) (THE "ISSUE PRICE"), AGGREGATING UPTO ₹ 4899.16
 LAKHS ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE
 RATIO OF 5 : (5) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE(S) FOR EVERY 1 FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE(S) HELD BY
 THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON 23RD JANUARY, 2026
 (THE "ISSUE"). THE ISSUE PRICE FOR THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES IS Rs. 35.87/-, TIMES OF THE FACE
 VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO THE CHAPTER TITLED
 "TERMS OF THE ISSUE" ON PAGE 84 OF THIS LETTER OF OFFER.**

RIGHT ISSUE PERIOD EXTENDED ISSUE CLOSING ON	OLD DATE Wednesday, 18th February, 2026	NEW DATE Monday, 02nd March 2026
---	---	--

This is to inform eligible shareholders of the Company that the date of closure of the Rights Issue of the Equity
 Shares of the Company, which opened on Monday 02nd February, 2026 and purposed to close at Wednesday 18th
 February, 2026 now is extended till Monday, 02nd March 2026, in order to provide an opportunity to shareholders
 to exercise their rights in the Rights Issue.

Accordingly, the last date of submission of the duly filled in CAF (along with the amount payable on application) is
 Monday, 02nd March 2026. Equity Shareholders of the Company who are entitled to apply for the Rights Issue as
 mentioned above are requested to take note of the issue closure date as Monday, 02nd March 2026. Accordingly,
 there is no change in the LOF, CAF and ALOF except for the modification in the Issue closing date, resultant
 change in the indicative time table of post issue activities on account of the extension of the issue closing date and
 to the extent state in this notice.

Access Of Documents On The Website Of	URL of websites
Company	www.galaxyagrico.com
Registrar to the Issue	www.purvashare.com
BSE Limited	www.bseindia.com

COMPANY DETAILS GALAXY AGRICO EXPORTS LIMITED 236, Jai Kishan Industrial Estate, Behind Murlidhar Weigh Bridge, Veraval (Shapur), Rajkot, Gujarat, 360024. Contact Person: Utsavi Lalit Bhatha, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: www.galaxyagrico.com Website: galaxyagrico2024@gmail.com Corporate Identification Number: L01110G1994PLC021368	REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE PURVA SHARESTRATEGY (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED Address: Unit No. 9, Shiv Khatri Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Panel (E), Mumbai - 400011 Telephone: +91 22 2301 0771 Email: support@purvashare.com Website: https://www.purvashare.com/ SEBI Registration: INR000001112 Validity: Permanent Contact Person: Deepali Dhuri
--	--

Investors may contact Compliance Officer or Registrar to the Issue for any pre-issue / post-issue related matters
 such as non-accept of letters of allotment / share certificates / refund orders, etc. All grievances relating to the
 ASBA process may be addressed to the Registrar to the Issue, with a copy to the SCSSBs for grievances related to
 ASBA, giving full details such as name, address of the applicant, e-mail id of the first holder, folio number or demat
 account number, number of Rights Equity Shares applied for, amount blocked (in case of ASBA process), ASBA
 account number and the Designated Branch of the SCSSBs where the plain paper application was submitted by the
 ASBA investors along with a photocopy of the acknowledgement slip (in case of ASBA process). For further
 details on the ASBA process, please refer to the section titled "Terms of the Issue" beginning on page 86 of this
 Final Letter of Offer.

**On Behalf of Board of Directors
 For GALAXY AGRICO EXPORTS LIMITED**

Sd/-
Prashant Sudhir Khairnar
Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th February 2026

यूनिवर्स फोटो इमेजिंग लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L22222UP2011PLC103611

पंजी. कार्यालय: 19वीं के.एन., हापुड-बुलन्दशहर रोड, पी.ओ. बुलन्दी, बुलन्दशहर (उ.प्र.) – 245408, भारत
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: प्लॉट नंबर 87, इस्टीव्यूशन एरिया, सेक्टर-32, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा – 122001

31 दिसंबर 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीने के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम

ईपीएस छोड़कर लाख रुपये में

ईपीएस छोड़कर लाख रुपये में

समेकित						विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन					
समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त नौ महीने		समाप्त वर्ष			समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त नौ महीने		समाप्त वर्ष	
31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.03.2025		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2025	
अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	
384	533	480	1,414	2,013	2,460	परिचालन से कुल आय	384	533	480	1,414	2,013	2,460
(2,260)	(2,780)	(8,935)	(6,588)	11,437	9,562	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर और असाधारण और/या असामान्य मदों से पूर्व)	430	437	421	1,914	3,092	4,035
(2,260)	(2,780)	(8,935)	(6,588)	11,437	9,562	अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असामान्य मदों के बाद)	430	437	421	1,914	3,092	4,035
(2,389)	(2,596)	(8,898)	(6,667)	10,806	8,702	अवधि के लिए कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असामान्य मदों के बाद)	302	620	458	1,815	2,461	3,175
(3,153)	(1,526)	(10,753)	(1,911)	10,188	10,567	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)	315	619	459	1,826	2,464	3,171
1,095	1,085	1,095	1,095	1,095	1,095	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रत्येक 10/- रुपये अंकित मूल्य)	1,095	1,095	1,095	1,095	1,095	1,095
					86,328.00	आरक्षित निधि (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित छोड़कर) जैसे निरक्षर वर्ष के तुलन पत्र में दर्शाई गई है						63,737.00
(21.83)	(23.71)	(81.28)	(61.09)	98.72	79.49	मूल और परिसमाप्त आय / (हानि) प्रति शेयर	2.74	5.68	4.19	16.57	22.49	29.00

नोट्स:

- लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा की गई है जिसे 11.02.2026 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की संवैधानिक बैठकों के समक्ष रखा गया है और कंपनी के वार्षिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा इसकी सीमित समीक्षा की गई है। वार्षिक लेखापरीक्षाओं में इन परिणामों पर अपनी असंशोधित लेखापरीक्षा राय व्यक्त की है।
- ये वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के संघट्टित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियमवली, 2015 के नियम 3 और उसके तहत प्रासंगिक संशोधन नियमों के तहत निर्दिष्ट भारतीय लेखा मानक (इंड-एएस) के अनुरूप निर्मित किए गए हैं।
- नई श्रम संहिताएं 21 नवंबर, 2025 से लागू हुई हैं। इन संहिताओं के तहत सभी सहायक नियम अभी अधिसूचित किए जाने बाकी हैं। कंपनी ने उपलब्ध जानकारी के आधार पर नई श्रम संहिताओं का जो बदला हुए प्रभाव का आकलन किया है, वह अधिक नहीं है और इसे 31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीनों के लिए कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणामों में पहचाना गया है। एक बार जब सरकार संहिताओं के सभी पहलुओं पर केंद्रीय / राज्यीय के नियम अधिसूचित कर देगी, तो कंपनी कर्मचारियों के लाभ के माप पर होने वाले प्रभाव का मूल्यांकन करेगी, यदि कोई हो, और सही अकाउंटिंग ट्रीटमेंट सुनिश्चित करेगी।
- पिछली तिमाहियों / अवधियों के आंकड़ों को, जहाँ भी जरूरत समझी गई थी, उन्हें तुलना लायक बनाने के लिए फिर से समूहीकृत / व्यवस्थित किया गया है।

स्थान: गुरुग्राम
दिनांक: 11.02.2026

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार
कृते यूनिवर्स फोटो इमेजिंग लिमिटेड
हरता /-
शैलेन्द्र सिन्हा
(प्रबंध निदेशक)
डीआईएन: 08649186

RTCL LIMITED L16003UP1994PLC016225 Registered Office : 8/226, Second Floor, SGM Plaza, Arya Nagar, Kanpur UP 208002 Tel. No. : 011-23852583 Fax No. : 011-23852666 Website : www.rtcllimited.in E-mail : rgc.secretarial@gmail.com													
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2025 (Rs. in lacs)													
S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Nine Months ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 Unaudited	Financial Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Nine Months ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 Unaudited	Financial Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	12.52	20.18	49.33	154.28	54.28	68.56	12.53	20.18	49.33	154.99	54.28	68.56
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Extraordinary items)	12.52	20.18	49.33	154.28	54.28	68.56	12.53	20.18	49.33	154.99	54.28	68.56
4.	Minority Interest (Share of profit/(loss) of associates)*	-	-	-	-	-	-	2.87	3.82	3.30	8.67	11.43	28.64
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest*	12.52	20.18	49.33	154.28	54.28	68.56	15.40	24.00	52.63	163.66	65.71	97.20
6.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	12.52	20.18	49.33	154.28	54.28	68.56	15.40	24.00	52.63	163.66	65.71	97.20
8.	Equity Share Capital	1,200.12	1,200.12	1,200.12	1,200.12	1,200.12	1,200.12	1,200.12	1,200.12	1,200.12	1,200.12	1,200.12	1,200.12
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	1,940.71	-	-	-	-	-	3,135.85
10.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)												
	Basic :	0.10	0.17	0.41	1.29	0.45	0.57	0.13	0.20	0.41	1.36	0.55	0.81
	Diluted :	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note : 1. The above is an extract of the details format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rtcllimited.in).

By the order of the Board
Ajay Kumar Jain
Director
DIN: 00043394

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11.02.2026

RAGHUNATH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED													
CIN No.: L52312UP1994PLC022559													
Registered Office : 8/226, Second Floor, SGM Plaza, Arya Nagar, Kanpur, (UP)- 208002													
Tel. No.: 011-23852583 Fax No.: 011-23852666 Website: www.raghunathintltd.in, E-mail: rgc.secretarial@rediffmail.com													
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2025 (Rs. in lacs)													
S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended	Financial Year	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended	Financial Year
		31.12.2025 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	31.12.2025 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.12.2025 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	31.12.2025 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	-	28.00	28.00	84.68	28.00	28.00	-	28.00	84.68	84.68	28.00	28.00
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	13.10	15.61	15.61	90.93	223.45	228.30	13.10	15.61	68.09	90.93	223.45	228.30
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Extraordinary items)	13.10	15.61	15.61	90.93	223.45	228.30	13.10	15.61	68.09	90.93	223.45	228.30
4.	Minority Interest (Share of profit/(loss) of associates)*	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.35	2.38	1.68	3.91	7.24	24.54
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest*	13.10	15.61	15.61	90.93	223.45	228.30	14.45	17.99	69.77	94.84	230.69	252.84
6.	Other Comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	13.10	15.61	15.61	90.93	223.45	228.30	14.45	17.99	69.77	94.84	230.69	252.84
8.	Equity Share Capital	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	565.63	-	-	-	-	-	1,117.31
10.	Earning Per Share (of '10/- each)												
	Basic :	0.26	0.31	0.31	1.82	4.47	4.57	0.29	0.36	1.40	1.90	4.62	5.06
	Diluted :	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Note: The above is an extract of the details format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange Website. (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.raghunathintltd.in).													
Place: New Delhi Date: 11.02.2026							By the order of the Board G.N.Choudhary Whole Time Director DIN: 00012883						